11-20-2000	DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER C 10152 SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMEN	20908
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	
1. Boaz ARNON	2.
3.	4.
5.	6.
7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHE	8.
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:	2.88
NAME: VKB Inc.	00,000
NAME. VIO IIIC.	
ADDRESS: 1013 Center Road Wilmington, Delaware U.S.A.	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	NO 09 687 141
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES	NO O9 O6111
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):	
	copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one
document)	
	EST EXEC. DATE: October 4, 2000
□ORIGINAL □FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY	
☐CHANGE OF NAME ☐VERIFIED TRANSLATION ☐SECURITY☐MERGER ☐OTHER:	
SECURITY MERGER OTHER: EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HERE	MITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) October 4, 2000	IIII. (NOTE. II DATES ON BECEARATION AND
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL S	HEET(S) attached? ☐YES ⊠NO
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1ª INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S) M# 1* INVENTOR
series code/serial no If not in Item 1	if not in Item 1
New Application 274415	
Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOLVED:
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	APPLNS $\underline{1}$ + PATS $\underline{0}$ = TOTAL $\underline{1}$
ŀ	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40
Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW	
Ninth Floor	
Washington, DC 20005-3918	THE PROPERTY OF MADEOUATE CHAPGE
5.5ATTY DKT:	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975
	LINDER ORDER NO. 1 20598 1 274415
PMS 274415 38120	dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.
MATTER NO. CLIENT REF.	adp. silestrick
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the libreyong informa-	
the original document.	10. Total number of pages including this
1 /4 //2 L M	cover sheet, attachments and document
	(do not file dup. Cover sheet)
Signature	·
Attorney: Dale S. Lazar	Date: October 13, 2000
Reg. No. 28872 Atty/Sec: DSL/ans TEL: (202) 861-3527	FAX: (202) 822-0944
Atty/Sec: DSL/ans TEL: (202) 861-3527	RN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)
THE TOTAL PROPERTY.	

10/18/2000 NROCHA1 00000027 09687141

03 FC:581

02-00T-2000 MON 17:18

S. T. COLB & CO.

FAX NO. 972 B 9454556

P.04 P. 02/06

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pilisbury Madison & Suiro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application Ally. Dkr. PM

USA Patent Appin. Sale or Joint

Client Ref.

	. ^ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
NONPRO	VISIONAL
	11010111111

ASSIGNMENT

NONPROVISIONAL

	31.11	110100	NAL APPLICATION
In ne undersignod, to t		Ten Dollars (\$10.1	00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of
ISERT]	(i) Boaz Arnon		(2)
ane(s) of	(5)		(4)
IVENTOR(S)	(6)		x box if continued on page 2
ne receipt and suffic nd transier(s) unto:		knowledged by I	he undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(a), assign(s)
ISERT	VKB Inc.		·
ame(s) of	1013 Center Road		
.55IGNEE(\$)	Wilmington, Delaw	are	
ADDRESS(ES)	U.S.A		
ereinaiter deskinslied "A3 W and sit divisions, comfin ITLE OF NYENTION	DATA INPUT	DEVICE	
			ication for Letters Patents of the United States of America:
	(A) even date herewith	h	
<u>IOTE</u> → → Complete Ine A, B and/or C)	(B) ☐ on (C) ☐ In U.S. Appin. No.		filed Ind State Commissioner of Faterits and Treckmarks to issue said Letters Paterit to the
Complete ne A, B and/or C) All ASSIGNEE, for its man resination act on bahillo assimilately ASSIGNEE to INTE Tr or recontuction of this docu- INVEN Name: Boazy Name:	(B) on (C) in U.S. Appin. No. (C) in U.S. Appin. No. (H) he underspred hereby authorize(a) wast as A\$\$IGNEE, is successore, use (I and A\$\$IGNEE); is successore, use (I and A\$\$IGNEE); its processor and title in the understand hereby authorize(a) Pile (ment.)	and request(s) the Uni	Red States Commissioner of Patents and Treckmarks to issue said Letters Petent to the ntsulves. The undersigned egrec(s) that the attempt of record is said application shall papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, decreed
Complete The A, B and/or C) Add ASSIGNEE, for the man Add ASSIGNEE, for the man Add ASSIGNEE to AD	(B) on (C) in U.S. Appin. No. (C) in U.S. Appin. No. (H) he underspred hereby authorize(a) wast as A\$\$IGNEE, is successore, use (I and A\$\$IGNEE); is successore, use (I and A\$\$IGNEE); its processor and title in the understand hereby authorize(a) Pile (ment.)	and request(s) the Uni	Hed States Commissioner of Patents and Treckmarks to issue said Letters Petant to the ntailbest the undersigned egree(s) that the atterney of record in said application shall pagers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, decreed obytransiorred. LP of the above address to insert hordon any farther identification necessary or desirable.
Complete The A, B and/or C) Add ASSIGNEE, for the man Add ASSIGNEE to the about the form Add ASSIGNEE to the form ADD A	(B) on (C) in U.S. Appin. No. (C) in U.S. Appin. No. (H) he underspred hereby authorize(a) wast as A\$\$IGNEE, is successore, use (I and A\$\$IGNEE); is successore, use (I and A\$\$IGNEE); its processor and title in the understand hereby authorize(a) Pile (ment.)	and request(s) the Uni	Hed States Commissioner of Patents and Treckmarks to issue said Letters Petant to the ntailbest the undersigned egree(s) that the atterney of record in said application shall pagers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, decreed obytransiorred. LP of the above address to insert hordon any farther identification necessary or desirable.
And Assigned for the hand of the same in t	(B) on (C) in U.S. Appin. No. (C) in U.S. Appin. No. (H) he underspred hereby authorize(a) wast as A\$\$IGNEE, is successore, use (I and A\$\$IGNEE); is successore, use (I and A\$\$IGNEE); its processor and title in the understand hereby authorize(a) Pile (ment.)	and request(s) the Uni	Hed States Commissioner of Patents and Treckmarks to issue said Letters Petant to the ntailbest the undersigned egree(s) that the atterney of record in said application shall pagers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, decreed obytransiorred. LP of the above address to insert hordon any farther identification necessary or desirable.
Complete The A, B and/or C) Add ASSIGNEE, for the man Add ASSIGNEE, for the man Add ASSIGNEE to AD	(B) on (C) in U.S. Appin. No. (C) in U.S. Appin. No. (H) he underspred hereby authorize(a) wast as A\$\$IGNEE, is successore, use (I and A\$\$IGNEE); is successore, use (I and A\$\$IGNEE); its processor and title in the understand hereby authorize(a) Pile (ment.)	and request(s) the Uni	Hed States Commissioner of Patents and Treckmarks to issue said Letters Petant to the ntailbest the undersigned egree(s) that the atterney of record in said application shall pagers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, decreed obytransiorred. LP of the above address to insert hordon any farther identification necessary or desirable.

PAT-IN 1997

PATENT REEL: 011216 FRAME: 0105